© UNOFFICIAKIp

: .25
. 1108946017 Fee: $42
E:;c;ﬁe "(;ene“ Moare RHEP Fee:$10.00

unty PRecorder of Deeds

BZ?:: 2813012011 11:35 AM Pg: 10f3
TCF NATIONAL BANK
Third Amendment to “ “’
Commercial Mortgage, Assignment
of Rents, Security Agreement and Doc#: Fee: $8.00
Financing Statement Eugene “Gene" Moore

Cook Gounty Recorder of Deeds
Date: 03/30/2011 11:35 AM Pg: 0

PREPARED BY AND AFTER RECORDING
MAIL TO:

TCF NATIOAL BANK

800 Burr Ridge Parkway 380-04-0
Burr Ridge, Iitirins 60527

Atin; Commerciai Vet linp Department

This space reserved for Recorder’s use only.

This Third Amendment to Corr mercial Mortgage, Assigement of Rents, Security Agreement and Financing
Statement (“Third Amendment”) is datea ap'of March 01, 2011 and is made between Anthony Russo and Joseph
Rugso, whose address is 223 E, North Ave., Jvuablake IL 60164 as to Jots 5 and 6 and Anna Russo whose address
is 919 Norwood, Melrose Park, IT, 60160 as tv-i0:< 7.8, and 9 (“Mortgagor”) and TCF National Bank, a naticnal
banking assaciation (“Mortgagee™), with an office lccated =t 800 Burr Ridge Parkway, Burr Ridge, Illinois 60527, -

UNDERST/NDINGS

1. The Mortgagor executed a Commercial Mortgage, Assigrnwnt of Rents, Security Agreement and Financing
Statement in favor of the Mortgagee dated as of December 2, 2004 anl recorded December 9, 2004, as document
nnber 0434433161 that certain First Amendment to Commercis’ “Morteage, Assiguroent of Rents, Security

and Financing Statement dated March 19, 2009 and record:d April 8, 2009 as document number
0009833156 and that certain Second Amendment to Commercial Monigage  Assignment of Rents, Security
Agreement and Financing Statement dated March 1, 2010 and recorded Apnri! 2. 2010 es document mumber
1009246106 in the office of the County Recorder in and for Cock County, Illinois (“sMortgage™) encumbering the
teal estate described on Exhibit A, attached bereto and made a part hereof.

2. The Mortgage secures the indebtedness, obligations and lisbilities of Anthony Rugso, Joseph Rosso and
Russo’s Pool & Spa, Inc.(“Borrowers™) pursuant to a promissory note in the original prinsips! amount of
$125,000.00 dated March 1, 2010, peyable to Mortgagee and executed jointly and severally by © Borrowers”
(*Note™).

3, The principal balance of the Note i3 due and payable on March 1, 2011. As of the date hereof, the
outstanding principal balance due is $51,000.00.

4. Montgagor wishes to amend the terms of the Note and the Mortgage, and Mortgagee is willing to do so. -
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the Understandings as set forth above and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby ackmowledged, the Morigagor and the
Mortgages agree ag follows:



1108946017 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
‘ To
Third Amendment to Commercial Mortgage, Assignment
of Rents, Security Agreement and Financing Statement
DATED AS OF MARCH 01,2011 BETWEBN
Anthony Russo, Joseph Russo and Anna Russo
AND
TCF NATIONAL BANK

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOTS 5, 6, 7, % AND 9 IN BLOCK 12 IN MIDLAND DEVELOPMENT COMPANY'S NORTH
LAKE VILLAGE, \irING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH % OF THE NORTHWREST % OF
SECTION 5, TOWPMSI™P 39 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK CfJUNTY, JLLINOIS.

Commonly known as: 223 E. NORTH AVE., NORTHLAKE, I1.LTNOIS 60164

PJIN.: 15-05-108-005-0000, 15-05-108-006-0000, 15-05-108-007-0000,
15-05-108-008-0000 & 15-05-108-009-0000

PREPARED BY AND AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:

TCF NATIONAL BANK

800 BURR RIDGE PARKWAY

BURR RIDGE, ILLINOIS 60527

ATTN: COMML LENDING DEPT 380-04-0




... 1108946017 Page: 3 of 3. -

 UNOFFEICIAL COPY

A. The Maturity Date (as such term is defined in the Note) shall be changed from March 1, 2011 to March 1, 2012,
All references in the Mortgage to the phrase “March 1, 20117 are hereby deleted in their entirety and replaced with
the phrase “March 1, 2012”, and the phrase “Maturity Date” shall be amended 10 be defined as March 1, 2012.

B. In all other respects, unless specifically modified hereby, the Mortgage shall remain unchanged and in full
force and effect.

SIGNED AND DELIVERED IN Burr Ridge, Illinois by the parties hereto as of the day and year written above.

STATE OF ILLINOIS
| county oF C ool

1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County aud 3ate aforeseid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that.

(8] US, g SO ' USS% personally known o me to be the same persons
whose namnes are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared Y.ef_re me this day in person and acknowledged to
me that they signed and delivered said instrument as their free and volratary act, for the uses and purposes therein

set forth. |
Given under niy hand and Notarial Seal this qudayof ) xzaa_ac,&:n 2011,
VTS,
OFFICIAL SEAL
STATE OF ILLINOIS “OTARY Pzaauﬂfg,asarr:;g OF ILLINOIS

countyoF (el * My Commission Expires 06-11-12

1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that JOHN
E. BOYLE and NORENE MEDOWS, as Senior Vice President and Loan Closing Officer, respectively, of TCF
National Bank, 2 national banking association subscribed to the foregoing instrament, appeared before me this day in
person and acknowledged to me that they, being duly authorized, signed and delivered said instrument as their free
and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said association, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

: a
Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this _ £ T day of , 2011.
PP Y N Y s i ' 53 )
! OFFICIAL SEAL %Mmu :
E Paulette Brouwer Y c

| \OTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
'» My Commission Expires 06-11-1
{



